Form PTO-1594 U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents & Trademark Office (Trademarks Only) Atty. Docket No.: T397-8002 Date: August 17, 1998 Trademarks: Please 100798923 r copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PAN AMERICAN COFFEE CO., INC Juan M. Cortez Jr. Street Address: 1614 Willow Avenue XX Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Hoboken, New Jerseyo 07030 Corporation-Foreign Corporation-State __ Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association_ General Partnership _ Yes XX No Limited Partnership_ XX Corporation-State New Jersey Corporation-Foreign_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Other XX Assignment Merger If assignee is not domicited in the United States, _ Change of Name __ Security Agreement a domestic representative designation is attached: Other_ XX No Yes Execution Date: July 7, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ___ Yes XX No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,710,926 - CAFE CORTEZ Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... \$ 40.00 Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th Street, N.W., XX Enclosed Check # / / / / / Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1060@ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if gaying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ue copy of the original document. Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachers and recument: 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHEREAS,	JUAN	MC	ORTEZ	? J.K	_of	soshen,
NEW	YORK		Marketon and The Annabases were assumed to the same of	(hereina	fter "Assig	inor"), is t	he owner of
the tradem	ark CAPE C	CERZ	which is re	gistered i	n the Unit	ed States	Patent and
Trademark	: Office, Registra	ition No. 🖊	710920		, dated	tury 1	Dug 199
and							
	WHEREAS,	Pan Ame	rican Coff	ee Co.,	inc. of 1	614 Willo	ow Avenue,
Hoboken,	New Jersey 070	0 30 , a cor	coration o	rganized	un de r the	laws of	New Jersey
(hereinafte	r "Assignee"), is	desirous	of acquiring	g said ma	rk and the	regis tra t	on thereof;
	NOW, THER	EFORE, fo	r good and	i valuable	consider	ation, rece	eipt of which
is hereby a	icknowledged, s	aid Assign	or does he	reby assi	gn unto A	ssignee a	ll rights, title
and interes	st in and to the tr	ademark_	CHEC	OKTE.	Z_, toge	ther with t	the good will
of the bus	iness symbolize	ed by the r	mark, and	Registrati	on No.	/110	926
therefor.							
	IN WITNESS	S WHERE	OF, the un	dersigned	d Assign	IOR has l	nereunto set
hand and	seal this						r
vorn to and subscis day of .	ribed before in				7	/	
	A				lian w	Cort	5
ZWV!				Title:			
C OF NEW JERS	NOTARIA YANGO AM			4 197 9 01			
COIDOUTNAS.	J #ROTAVJAS						

TRADEMARK REEL: 1772 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 08/17/1998